11/03/2016 504080833

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4127501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C. BOOTH	07/14/2015
HARRY HEBBLEWHITE	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASEKO, INC.	
Street Address:	770 PELHAM ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 566 - 8471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8470

Email: odudley@honigman.com

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ & COHN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223287-404436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT A. KRUEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. Krueger/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040215 FRAME: 0394 504080833

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040215 FRAME: 0395

Attorney Docket No.: 223287-364015

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert C. Booth of 1230 Fox Mountain Rd., Columbus, NC 28722, and Harry Hebblewhite of 1026 Collier Rd NW, Apt B4, Atlanta, GA 30318, hereby assign to: Aseko, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 770 Pelham Rd, Suite 210, Greenville, SC 29610; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled INSULIN MANAGEMENT, filed October 27, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/524,918, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Robert C. Booth
nessed by:	Date: 7/14/15
Signature Signature ANKE Typed or Printed Name	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله
nessed by:	Harry Hebblewhite
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	

Attorney Docket No.: 223287-364015

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert C. Booth of 1230 Fox Mountain Rd., Columbus, NC 28722, and Harry Hobblewhite of 1026 Collier Rd NW, Apt B4, Atlanta, GA 30318, hereby assign to: Aseko, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 770 Pelham Rd, Suite 210, Greenville, SC 29610; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled INSULIN MANAGEMENT, filed October 27, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/524.918, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

16014694.3

	Attenney Docket No.: 223387-364013
	Robert C. Booth
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
	1
	4.10000
	Form Hall Combine
W.C	Harry Hebblewhite
Witnessed by:	
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	

Page 2 of 2

16914691.1

PATENT REEL: 040215 FRAME: 0399